

WP(C) 6134/2016

BEFORE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUP KUMAR GOSWAMI

Heard Ms. D. Borgohain, learned counsel for the petitioner.

Before any order is passed, it is considered appropriate to direct the petitioner to cause Dasti service on the respondents, who are all from Guwahati.

Process of Dasti, however, shall be routed through the Registry of this Court and after service is effected, an affidavit of service shall be filed.

List for motion hearing on 24th October, 2016.

On the next date fixed, the prayer for interim order for restoration of water supply connection will also be considered.