

WP(C) 6134/2016

BEFORE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUMAN SHYAM

Heard Ms. D. Borgohain, learned counsel for the petitioner. Also heard Mr. A.C. Sarma, learned counsel appearing for respondent nos. 1, 2 and 3. None appears for respondent no. 4 despite service of notice.

Ms. Borgohain submits that a copy of the counter affidavit filed by the respondents has been received by her yesterday. She, therefore, prays for 10(ten) days time to file rejoinder.

Prayer is allowed.

Office to list this case again on 14/12/2016 for admission.

Having regard to the nature of grievance expressed, an attempt would be made to dispose of the matter at the admission stage on the next date fixed.