

WP(C) 6134/2016

BEFORE

HON'BLE MR JUSTICE MICHAEL ZOTHANKHUMA

Mr. B Haldar, learned counsel for respondent Nos.1 to 3 submits that he needs time to obtain instruction.

Accordingly, list the matter on 24.03.2017.