

WP(C) 6134/2016

B E F O R E

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ACHINTYA MALLA BUJOR BARUA

It is submitted by Ms. D Borgohain, learned counsel for the petitioner that as per the earlier order dated 07.02.2017, the respondent Bank had deposited an amount of Rs.88,972/- to the Housing Society. It is stated that the Housing Society has now made some further claims that another sum of Rs.27,000/- is due to the Housing Society.

Without adjudicating upon the matter, in the interim, it is provided that the said amount be paid by the petitioner and get the water and electricity connection immediately.

The payment of Rs.27,000/- in the interim, by the petitioner shall be result to the final outcome of the writ petition.

In the event, the petitioner is not required to pay the amount and is required to be paid by the respondents or somebody else, this Court would provide accordingly.

List after 4(four) weeks.