

GAHC010229582016



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : WP(C) 6134/2016

1:DR. NIRMALI HAZARIKA
W/O. LT. DR. B.N. HAZARIKA, R/O. H.NO. 18, JAYANAGAR, TONGRA SATRA
ROAD, SIXMILE, GUWAHATI, P.O. KHANAPARA, DIST. KAMRUPM, PIN.
781022, ASSAM.

VERSUS

1:THE CENTRAL BANK OF INDIA and 3 ORS.
REP. BY THE REGIONAL MANAGER, REGIONAL OFFICE, GUWAHATI
-781005, ASSAM.

2:THE BRANCH MANAGER
CENTRAL BANK OF INDIA
BHANGAGARH BRANCH
GUWAHATI
ASSAM
PIN. 781005.

3:THE CHIEF MANAGER CUM AUTHORIZED OFFICER
CENTRAL BANK OF INDIA
BHANGAGARH BRANCH
G.S. ROAD
GUWAHATI -781005
ASSAM.

4:THE SECRETARY
PROTECH REGENCY HOUSING SOCIETY
HOUSING COLONY ROAD
GANESHGURI
HENGRABARI
GUWAHATI
ASSAM
PIN. 781006

Advocate for the Petitioner : MS.D BORGOHAIN

Advocate for the Respondent : MR.G BHARADWAJ R-3

**BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR MEDHI**

ORDER

Date : 08-05-2019

Heard Ms. D. Borgohain, learned counsel for the petitioner and also heard Shri M. K. Mishra, learned counsel who submits that the respondent Bank has engaged him recently and accordingly prays for some time.

List this case after 2 (two) weeks to enable the learned counsel to acquaint himself with the case.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant