

GAHC010229582016



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : WP(C)/6134/2016

DR. NIRMALI HAZARIKA
W/O. LT. DR. B.N. HAZARIKA, R/O. H.NO. 18, JAYANAGAR, TONGRA SATRA
ROAD, SIXMILE, GUWAHATI, P.O. KHANAPARA, DIST. KAMRUPM, PIN.
781022, ASSAM.

VERSUS

THE CENTRAL BANK OF INDIA and 3 ORS.
REP. BY THE REGIONAL MANAGER, REGIONAL OFFICE, GUWAHATI
-781005, ASSAM.

2:THE BRANCH MANAGER
CENTRAL BANK OF INDIA

BHANGAGARH BRANCH
GUWAHATI
ASSAM
PIN. 781005.

3:THE CHIEF MANAGER CUM AUTHORIZED OFFICER
CENTRAL BANK OF INDIA
BHANGAGARH BRANCH
G.S. ROAD
GUWAHATI -781005
ASSAM.

4:THE SECRETARY
PROTECH REGENCY HOUSING SOCIETY
HOUSING COLONY ROAD
GANESHGURI
HENGRABARI
GUWAHATI

ASSAM
PIN. 781006

Advocate for the Petitioner : MS.D BORGOHAIN, MR.P GOHAIN,MRS.M SARMA

Advocate for the Respondent : MR.G BHARADWAJ R-3, MR.A C SARMA(R-3),MR.B HALDAR(R-3),MR. M. K. MISHRA (R-1 TO 3)

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE MANISH CHOUDHURY

ORDER

Date : 05-05-2026

Ms. M. Bora, learned counsel appearing on behalf of Mr. P. Gohain, learned counsel for the petitioner has submitted that the subject-matter of the writ petition has become infructuous.

In view of the above submission made by Ms. Bora, learned counsel appearing for the petitioner, the writ petition is dismissed as infructuous.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant